TCDSN No.: EASA.A.063 Nimbus-4M Page 1 of 12
Issue: 6  Date: 06 February 2026
 TE.CERT.00051-001 © European Union Aviation Safety Agency, 2026. All rights reserved. ISO9001 Certified.
Proprietary document. Copies are not controlled. Confirm revision status through the EASA-Internet/Intranet.
TYPE-CERTIFICATE
DATA SHEET FOR NOISE
No. EASA.A.063
for

EASA
Record No.
Propeller TC Holder Propeller Type Designation1
Additional modifications essential to meet
the requirements or needed to attain the
certificated noise levels1
Maximum
Take-Off
Mass1 (kg)
Take-Off LASmax
See
Note Level1
(dB(A))
Limit
(dB(A))
C10693
TECHNOFLUG
Leichtflugzeugbau
GmbH & Co. KG
KS-1G-160-R-110  None 850 61.7 76.2 -
TCDSN No.: EASA.A.063  Page 9 of 12
Issue: 6  Date: 06 February 2026
TE.CERT.00051-001 © European Union Aviation Safety Agency, 2026. All rights reserved. ISO9001 Certified.
Proprietary document. Copies are not controlled. Confirm revision status through the EASA-Internet/Intranet.
Type Certificate Holder6F
1 Schempp-Hirth Flugzeugbau GmbH Aircraft Type Designation1 Nimbus-4T
Engine TC Holder Solo Kleinmotoren GmbH Engine Type Designation1 Solo 2350
Noise Certification Basis ICAO Annex 16, Volume I Edition / Amendment   Chapter1 -
1 See Note 1.
EASA
Record No.
Propeller TC Holder Propeller Type Designation1
Additional modifications essential to
meet the requirements or needed to
attain the certificated noise levels1
Maximum
Take-Off
Mass1 (kg)
Overflight OASPL
See
Note Level1
(dB(A))
Limit
(dB(A))
C4949 Ingrid Oehler TB GmbH OE-FL 5.83/83 a5, v92  None 800   2
TCDSN No.: EASA.A.063  Page 10 of 12
Issue: 6  Date: 06 February 2026
TE.CERT.00051-001 © European Union Aviation Safety Agency, 2026. All rights reserved. ISO9001 Certified.
Proprietary document. Copies are not controlled. Confirm revision status through the EASA-Internet/Intranet.
Type Certificate Holder7F
1 Schempp-Hirth Flugzeugbau GmbH Aircraft Type Designation1 Quintus M
Engine TC Holder Solo Kleinmotoren GmbH Engine Type Designation1 Solo 2625 02
Noise Certification Basis ICAO Annex 16, Volume I Edition / Amendment Edition 8 / Amendment 12 Chapter1 10 (10.4b)
1 See Note 1.
EASA
Record No.
Propeller TC Holder Propeller Type Designation1
Additional modifications essential to meet
the requirements or needed to attain the
certificated noise levels1
Maximum
Take-Off
Mass1 (kg)
Take-Off LASmax
See
Note Level1
(dB(A))
Limit
(dB(A))
C15814 Technoflug KS-1G-160-R-120 Engine: SB 4600-3 850 66.1 76.2 3
C15815
Binder Motorenbau
GmbH
BM-G-160-R-120-1 Engine: SB 4600-3 850 76.2 76.2 3
TCDSN No.: EASA.A.063  Page 11 of 12
Issue: 6  Date: 06 February 2026
 TE.CERT.00051-001 © European Union Aviation Safety Agency, 2026. All rights reserved. ISO9001 Certified.
Proprietary document. Copies are not controlled. Confirm revision status through the EASA-Internet/Intranet.
Correspondence between the ICAO Annex 16 Volume I levels of amendment and the related EU
regulations
The table below provides the correspondence between the levels of amendment of Volume I of ICAO
Annex 16 and the related EU regulations that have implemented these levels of amendment since 2003,
as well as the respective applicability dates.
ICAO Annex 16 Volume I EU regulations
Amendment level Applicability date Regulation number Applicability date
Amendment 70 01/01/2024 Regulation (EU) 2025/870* 25/05/2025
Amendment 79 01/01/2021 Regulation (EU) 2021/1087* 25/07/2021
Amendment 78 01/01/2018 Regulation (EU) 2018/1139 (Art.9) 11/09/2018
Amendment 77‗B 01/01/2015 Regulation (EU) 2016/4* 26/01/2016
Amendment 76 17/11/2011 Regulation (EU) No 6/2013* 29/01/2013
Amendment ❺ 20/11/2008 Regulation (EC) No 690/2009* 20/08/2009
Amendment ❹ 24/11/2005 Regulation (EC) No 216/2008 (Art.6) 29/03/2007
Regulation (EC) No 334/2007* 29/03/2007
Amendment ❸ 21/03/2002 Regulation (EC) No 1701/2003* 28/09/2003
Amendment ❷ 04/11/1999 Regulation (EC) No 1592/2002 (Art.6) 28/09/2003
* Regulations that amend Article 6 of Regulations (EC) No 1592/2002 and (EC) No 216/2008, and Article 9 of
Regulation (EU) 2018/1139
TCDSN EASA.A.063 Notes
1. In cases where it is appropriate to issue a noise certificate, items so marked shall be included on EASA Form
45.